
香港對外貿易數據 （2018 年 1 - 4 月） 

HONG KONG EXTERNAL TRADE PERFORMANCE  (JAN - APR 2018 ) 

於 2018 年 5 月 28 日發布 

Released on 28 May 2018 

 

對外商品貿易數字 

EXTERNAL MERCHANDISE TRADE 

(百萬港元 HKD MN.) 

年份 

YEAR 

整體出口 

TOTAL 

EXPORTS 

進口 

IMPORTS 

貿易總額 

TOTAL TRADE 

商品貿易差額 

TRADE 

BALANCE 

2017 3,875,898 

<+8.0> 

4,357,004 

<+8.7> 

8,232,902 

<+8.4> 

-481,106 

 

1-4 月 

JAN-APR 

2017 

1,164,751 

<+9.4> 

1,309,694 

<+9.8> 

2,474,445 

<+9.6> 

-144,943 

1-4 月 

JAN-APR 

2018 

1,273,048 

<+9.3> 

1,449,838 

<+10.7> 

2,722,886 

<+10.0> 

-176,789 

 

註釋 Note :  

< > 符號內的數字表示與上年同期比較的變動百分率  

Figures in < > refer to percentage changes over the same period in the preceding year 

 

 

  



香港珠寶空運整體出口貨值 

TOTAL JEWELLERY EXPORTS BY AIR 

標準國際貿易分類組別 

MAIN SITC 3-DIGIT 

GROUP 

4 月 

APR 2018 

4 月 

APR 2017 

1-4 月  

JAN-APR  

2018 (百萬港

元 HKD MN.) 

1-4 月  

JAN-APR  

2017(百萬港元 

HKD MN.) 

首飾、金器及銀器，及其

他寶石或半寶石製成品 

JEWELLERY, 

GOLDSMITHS' AND 

SILVERSMITHS' WARES, 

AND OTHER ARTICLES 

OF PRECIOUS OR 

SEMI-PRECIOUS 

MATERIALS 

5,004.5 3,663.6 17,138.2 14,586.1 

香港珠寶空運進口貨值 

JEWELLERY IMPORTS BY AIR 

標準國際貿易分類組別 

MAIN SITC 3-DIGIT 

GROUP 

4 月 

APR 2018 

4 月 

APR 2017 

1-4 月  

JAN-APR  

2018 (百萬港

元 HKD MN.) 

1-4 月  

JAN-APR  

2017 (百萬港

元 HKD MN.) 

首飾、金器及銀器，及其

他寶石或半寶石製成品 

JEWELLERY, 

GOLDSMITHS' AND 

SILVERSMITHS' WARES, 

AND OTHER ARTICLES 

OF PRECIOUS OR 

SEMI-PRECIOUS 

MATERIALS 

5,826.6 10,924.5 22,766.2 31,972.0 

 

  



按主要目的地劃分的整體珠寶出口統計數字 

TOTAL JEWELLERY EXPORTS BY MAIN DESTINATION  

 2017 1-4 月 

JAN-APR 

2018 

付運地 

Consignment 

貨值（千港元） 

Value (HK$ '000) 

貨值（千港元） 

Value (HK$ '000) 

百分比（％） 

Proportion 

中國內地 

THE MAINLAND OF 

CHINA 

3,359,406 1,163,780 12.45% 

美國 

USA 

16,542,538 5,435,583 58.16% 

日本 

JAPAN 

1,816,794 465,325 1.33% 

印度 

INDIA 

485,694 124,110 4.98% 

台灣 

TAIWAN 

1,768,234 762,549 8.16% 

越南 

VIET NAM 

68,150 6,832 0.07% 

德國 

GERMANY 

1,024,653 294,423 3.15% 

荷蘭 

NETHERLANDS 

229,454 75,486 8.65% 

新加坡 

SINGAPORE 

2,607,250 808,170 0.81% 

泰國 

THAILAND 

702,780 209,024 2.24% 

 


